

## Tariffs of the "KSB Commercial Bank" CJSC on transaction banking of Natural Persons

2.2       Minematic of a nonsperating account for more than 12 months       100 KGS       for account price of the delange in SNR2 decount rise of the del	No.	Service Description	Tariffs	Remarks
Opting of unknown hank accours       Two of charge         2       Opting of unknown frag own accourt       Free of charge         2       Nationance of a accourt of the charge of accourt of a accourt of the charge of accourt of a accourt of a accourt of a accourt of accourt accourt accourt of accourt accourt of accourt of accourt accour	1.1			
13   Operating of time depose account   Normal Multicanary Fee     21.   Maintenance of an account   Beel charge     22.   Maintenance of an account for more than 12 months   100 KGS   methy, with m account balance of SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the Adding the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the SORD (docount rates of the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the SORD (docount rates of the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the SORDs or NORTS (docount rates of the SORD (docount rates of the SORD) (docount rates of the SO	1.1.			
National of an account       Section 2. Account Multicrame Ver         22       Maintenne of a mospering account for more than 12 meths       100 KCS       meths, who is account balance of 20 KCS or for account balance or 20 KCS or for account balance or 20 KCS or for account balance or 20 KCS or for a data multiple with a scount balance or 20 KCS or for a data multiple with a scount balance or 20 KCS or for a data multiple with a scount balance or 20 KCS or for a data multiple with a scount point account or 20 KCS or 20 K	1.2			
2.1   Maintenance of an account   Res of charge   motiols, with an account balance of 200 KDS marked 200 K	1.2.		•	
2.1   Maintenance of a nonsporting account for more than 12 months   100 KGS   months, with an account balance of 200 KGS or for account on a control during concerve an equivalence of 200 KGS or for account and of a during concerve an equivalence of 200 KGS or for account on the section A theory Francescone A during concerve an equivalence of 200 KGS or for a during concerve an equivalence of 200 KGS or for a during concerve an equivalence of 200 KGS or for a during concerve an equivalence of 200 KGS or for a during concerve an equivalence of 200 KGS or for a during concerve and the section A theory Francescone A during concerve and a during concerve anduring concerve anduring concerve and a during concerve and	2.1			
2.2       Ministence of a nonperanting account for more than [2 months       100 KGS       for account any soft of adding due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into a of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into a of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into a of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into a of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into a of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into a of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into a of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the dohing due in SNR 4 down into an of the do	2.1.	Maintenance of an account	iree of charge	
24.       Desk maskemer fre       Section J. Mary Transfers         31.       Intraduct transfers, including between branches:       Mary Transfers         32.1       in 10.5 mm       field of the product transfers         32.2       in 10.5 mm       field of the product transfers         32.3       in 0.5 mm       field of the product transfers         32.4       in 0.5 mm       field of the product transfers         32.5       field of the product transfers       field of the product transfers         32.4       field of the product transfers       field of the product transfers         32.5       field of the account product transfers       field of the product transfers         32.4       field of the account product transfers       field of the account product transfers         32.5       field of the account product transfers       field of the account product transfers         32.5       field of the account product transfers       field of the account product transfers         33.6       field of the account product transfers       field of the account product transfers         33.7       field of the account product transfers       field of the account product transfers         33.8       field of the account product transfers       field of the account product transfers<	2.2.	Maintenance of a nonoperating account for more than 12 months	100 KGS	monthly, with an account balance of 200 KGS or less for accounts in foreign currency - an equivalent at the NBKR discount rate as of the debiting date
Section 3. Money Transfer         3.1.       Introduct markers, including between brackers: in 15. Solution in a first of the section of the secti	2.3.	Connection to I-bank	free of charge	
3.1   [Include stands: networks including between branches:   in KG came   fire of charge     3.1.1   in KG came   fire of charge   in KG came     3.1.2   in KG came   fire of charge   in KG came     3.1.3   number of in stand currency via Clearing System from 90.0 in 20.000 KGS   in KG came   in KG came     3.2.2   from 100000.11 to 0000 KGS   50 KGS   in KG came     3.3.3   from 100000.01 to 0000 KGS   50 KGS   in KG came     3.3.4   from 100000.01 to 0000 KGS   50 KGS   in KG came     3.3.5   in add replenableme of the accurat up the 110000.000 KGS   0.07 KGS   in Charge     3.3.1   bit calking score replenableme of the accurat up the 110000.000 KGS   0.07 KGS   in Charge     3.4.3   conclusion of the accurat up the 11000.000 KGS   0.07 KGS   in Charge     3.4.4   conclusion of the accurat up the 11000.000 KGS   0.07 KGS   in Charge     3.5.5   bit calking score replenableme of the accurat up the 11000.000 KGS   0.07 KGS   in Charge     3.5.6   conclusion of the accurat up the 11000.000 KGS   0.07 KGS   in Charge     3.6   conclusion of the accurat up the 11000.000 KGS   0.07 KGS   in Charge     3.6   conclusion of the accurat up the 11000.000 KGS   0.07 KGS   in Charge	2.4.	I-bank maintenance fee	free of charge	
11.1     In K 5 dams     fires of sharps       1.2     in to the currencies     fives of charge       1.3.2     Transfers in autoind currency via Clearing System form 900001 012.00     fives of charge       1.3.3     fires of the currencies     fives of charge       1.3.4     fires of the currencies     fives of charge       1.3.5     fires of the currencies     fives of charge       1.3.4     fires of the currencies     fires of the currencies       3.3     fires of the currencies     fires of the currencies       3.4     fires of the currencies     fires of the currencies       3.3     fires of the currencies     fires of the currencies       3.4     fires of the currencies     fires of the currencies       3.5     Payments via OR-outh     fires of the currencies     of the transfer anowal       3.5     Payments via OR-outh     Section of the currencies transfer fires of the fires     of the transfer anowal       4.1     fires of the currencies     fires of the currencies     of the transfer anowal       4.2     fires of the currencies     fires of the currencies     of the transfer anowal       4.3     fires of the currencies     fires of charge     of the transfer a			tion 3. Money Transfers	
31.2     in US dollar.     free of charge				
1.3.       on other currency:       free of charge				
32     Transfer in nutional currency via Charling System from 9.00 m112:00				
3.1.       up to 20 000 KGS       10 KGS         3.2.       from 10000,01 to 0000 KGS       50 KGS         3.3.       from 10000,01 to 0000 KGS       50 KGS         3.4.       from 50 000,01 to 0000 KGS       50 KGS         3.5.       from 50 000,000,01 to 0000 KGS       100 KGS         3.6.       from 50 000,000,01 to 0000 KGS       100 KGS         3.7.       from 50 000,000,000 KGS       100 KGS         3.8.       from 50 000,000,000 KGS       100 KGS         3.9.       from 50 000,000,000 KGS       100 KGS         3.0.       from 50 000,000,000 KGS       100 KGS         3.1.       from 50 000,000,000 KGS       100 KGS         3.1.       from 50 000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,			free of charge	
3.2.3     fborn 20 00.01 to 100 000 KGS     30 KGS       2.3.4     fborn 20 00.00 to 50 000 KGS     65 KGS       2.4.4     fborn 300 00.00 to 10 10.00     65 KGS       2.5.4     fborn 300 00.00 to 10 10.00     120 KGS       3.5.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000.00 KGS     120 KGS       3.5.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000.00 KGS     0.07%       3.5.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000.000 KGS     0.07%       3.5.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000.000 KGS     0.07%       3.5.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000.000 KGS     0.07%       3.6.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000.000 KGS     0.07%       3.6.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000.000 KGS     0.07%       3.6.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000.000 KGS     0.01% (min KD3 20 max KDR 500 fm)       4.1.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000.000 KGS     0.01% (min KD3 50 max KDR 500 fm)       4.1.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000 KGS     0.01% (min KD1 50 max KDR 500 fm)       4.2.1     thick and predinational to account up to 10.000 KGS     0.01% (min KD1 50 max KDR 500 fm)       4.3.1     thick and pred			10 1/ 00	
2:2.3     from 100 000,11 to 500 000 KGS     90 KGS       3.4     Interfers in nutical currency in Gross System from 9.00 til 1.000.00     120 KGS       3.3     Transfers in nutical currency in Gross System from 9.00 til 1.000.00     120 KGS       3.3     Initication score integlenithment of the account up to 10,000,000 KGS     120 KGS       3.3     Sinch and preprintimment of the account up to 10,000,000 KGS     0.07%,     of the transfer amount       3.4     Concellation of the clearing payment after its processing bat prior to completion of the Csetchang (technol 1.00)     free of clarge       3.4     In US dollars with "OLK+** option     0.15% (mint.ISD) 57 mat.ISD 2000       4.1     In US dollars with "OLK+** option     0.15% (mint.ISD) 57 mat.ISD 2000       4.3     L1 Solidars with "OLK+** option     0.15% (mint.IRD 520 mat.ICR 500 mint.ICR 500 mint				
12.4.       from site in an inductive system for 00 000 KGS       6.6 KGS         3.3.       tradier in an inductive system for 00 0000 KGS       120 KGS         3.3.       whit cach replandment of the account up to 10,00000 KGS       0.07%         3.3.       othic cach replandment of the account up to 10,00000 KGS       0.07%         3.3.       othic cach replandment of the account up to 10,00000 KGS       0.07%         3.4.       Concelino of the ckaring payment after is processing but prior to 200 KGS       0.0.1%(min.KDS 15 mut.KDS 15 mut.CDS				
3.3.   Traders in automal currency via Gros System from 9.00 ull 16.00:		,		
3.1. bit cahles account replenishment   120 KGS     3.2. bit cahles preinshment of the account opto 10,000,000 KGS   120 KGS     3.3. bit cahles preinshment of the account opto 10,000,000 KGS   0.07%     3.4. concellation of the clearne prevent after its processing but prior to and completion of RCS exchange (effect 15.00)   0.00 KGS     3.4. bit cahles with "SHA" ± option   0.15%(min KB9 13max KB9 200)     4.3. In KS dollars with "GWR"** option   0.15%(min KB9 13max KB9 200)     4.4. In KS dollars with "GWR"** option   0.15%(min KB9 23max KB9 200)     4.5. In Euro with "SHA" * option   0.15%(min KB9 23max KB9 200)     4.6. In CM office with "GWR"** option   0.15%(min KB9 23max KB9 200)     4.7. In CHF france with "GWR"** option   0.15%(min KB9 33max KB9 200)     4.8. In Z cange with "GWR"** option   0.15%(min KB9 33max KB7 200)     4.9. In CHF france with "GWR"** option   0.15%(min KB9 33max KB7 200)     4.9. In CHF france with "GWR"** option   0.15%(min KB9 33max KB7 200)     4.10. In Vaux with "GWR"** option   0.15%(min KB9 33max KB7 2000)     4.11. In Yuan with "OWR*** option   0.15%(min KB9 33max KB7 2000)     4.12. In dusc cancels with "OUR*** option   0.23%(min KB9 33max KB7 2000)     4.11. In Yuan with "OWR*** option   0.23%(min KB9 33max KB7 2000)     4.12. In other cancels with "OWR*** option   0.23%(min KB9 33max KB7 2000)     4.13. In Outer set option			05 K05	
33.   with cach replanishment of the account up to 10000000 KGS   120 KGS   of the runnfer amount     33.   with cach replanishment of the account over 100000001 KGS   0.07%   of the runnfer amount     34.   Cancelation of the clearing payment after its processing but prior to completion of BCS exchange (before 13.00)   The section 4. Foreign   0.00%     35.   Puments via OR code   free of charge   its of the section 4. Foreign     41.   It St oblans with "SHA"* option   0.15%(min ISB 31 0mas; USD 300)     42.   It St oblans with "CHAR"* option   0.15%(min EUR 150-max; UER 200)/     43.   It St oblans with "CHAR"* option   0.15%(min EUR 150-max; UER 200)/     44.   It St oblans with "CHAR"* option   0.15%(min EUR 150-max; UER 200)/     45.   In Euro with "SHA"* option   0.15%(min EUR 150-max; UER 200)/     46.   It Ffrancs with "OUR*** option   0.15%(min EUR 150-max; UER 200)/     47.   In CHF francs with "OUR*** option   0.15%(min, EUR 150-max; EUR 200)/     48.   In KU replex option   0.15%(min, EUR 150-max; EUR 200)/     41.   In Vaun with "OUR*** option   0.15%(min, EUR 150-max; EUR 200)/     41.   In Vaun with "OUR*** option   0.25%(min, EUR 1000)/     41.   In Vaun with "OUR*** option   0.25%(min, FUR 150-max; EUR 200)/     41.   In Vaun with "OUR*** option<			120 KGS	
13.3. With each replenishment of the account over 10,000,000.01 KGS   0.07%   of the transfer amount     3.4. Concelation of the clearing promote after its processing but prior to orapietion of BCS exchange (lefore 13:00)   Dot KGS   Promote Via (Re-code     3.5. Payments via (Re-code   Even of the clearing promote after its processing but prior to orapietion of BCS exchange (lefore 13:00)   0.15% (min.USD 200,000)     4.4. In US dollars with "SIAA" exption   0.15% (min.USD 200,000)   0.35% (min.USD 200,000)     4.4. In Ear ow thit "OUR"** option   0.15% (min.USD 200,000)   0.35% (min.USD 200,000)     4.5. In SIGMINE with "OUR"** option   0.15% (min.EUR 50,000,KER 50,000)     4.6. In CHF france with "SIAA" * option   0.15% (min.EUR 50,000,KER 50,000)     4.7. In CHF france with "OUR"** option   0.15% (min.EUR 50,000,KER 50,000)     4.8. In ZX energy with "OUR"** option   0.15% (min.CHF 15,000,000,AED)     4.9. In Urouble with "OUR"** option   0.15% (min.CHF 50,000,000,AED)     4.10. In urouble with "OUR"** option   0.15% (min.CHF 50,000,000,AED)     4.11. In Yaun with "OUR"** option   0.2% (min.RUR 50,000,000,AED)     4.12. In other currencies with "OUR"** option   0.2% (min.700 (KSG,500,3X)     4.13. Cancelation roore:   Store of charge     5.1< Dolumentet of cash money:				
3.4   Calculation of the ckarung (editor 13.00)   200 KGS     3.5   Dynamits in QR code   free of charge     4.1   Del Se calcung (editor 13.00)   free of charge     4.2   It Sollars with "SHA** option   0.15% (min.1SD 30 mas.1SD 300)     4.3   Di Sollars with "CHR** option   0.15% (min.1SD 30 mas.1SD 300)     4.4   It Sollars with "CHR** option   0.15% (min.1SD 30 mas.1SD 300)     4.5   In Euro with "SHA** option   0.15% (min.1SD 30 mas.1SD 300)     4.6   n Euro with "GR*** option   0.15% (min.1SD 30 mas.1SD 300)     4.7   In CHF frances with "OUR*** option   0.15% (min.1SD 30 mas.1SD 400)     4.7   In CHF frances with "OUR*** option   0.15% (min.1SD 30 mas.1SD 1000)     4.8   In CHF frances with "OUR*** option   0.15% (min.1SD 30 mas.1SD 1000)     4.9   IN Undw With "OUR*** option   0.15% (min.1SD 30 mas.1SD 1000)     4.10   In Uar with "OUR*** option   0.15% (min.1SD 30 mas.1SD 10000, D000)     4.11   In Vaun with "OUR*** option   0.21% (min.1SD 50 mas.1SD 1000, D000)     4.12   In other currencies with "OUR*** option   0.21% (min.1SD 50 mas.1SD 1000, D000)     4.13   In delians with "OUR*** option   0.21% (min.1SD 50 mas.1ST 6000 KGS)     4.14   In vaun with "OUR*** option   0.21% (min.1SD 50 mas.1ST 6000 KGS)     4.13				of the transfer amount
3.1   Completion of BCS exchange (before 13:00)   2.00 KGS     3.2   Progressi vig QR-code   Free of charge     Section 4. Foreign currency transfers vig SWIFT System     4.2   In US dollars with "SILA" * option   0.15% (min USD 30-max USD 300).     3.3   In US dollars with "SILA" * option   0.15% (min USD 30-max USD 300).     3.4   In El dollars with "SILA" * option   0.15% (min EUR 15-max USD 300).     4.4   In Faro with "SILA" * option   0.15% (min EUR 30-max USD 300).     4.5   In Carl Hanes with "SILA" * option   0.15% (min EUR 15-max EUR 300).     4.6   In CHF fances with "SILA" * option   0.15% (min EUR 15-max CHF 200).     4.7   In CHF fances with "OUR*** option   0.15% (min EUR 15-max CHF 200).     4.8   In X-range with "OUR*** option   0.15% (min EUR 15-max CHF 200).     4.9   In Ur ouble with "OUR*** option   0.15% (min EUR 15-max CHF 200).     4.10   In Ur ouble with "OUR*** option   0.2% (min Z7 200-max RUB 12 000).     4.11   In Vaun with "OUR*** option   0.2% (min CNY 200 - max CNY 2 000).     4.12   In other currencies with "OUR*** option   0.2% (min CNY 200 - max CNY 2 000).     4.13   Transfers and payments via money transfer systems   according to traffs inposed by money transfer systems     Secound 12 Sin Chaneaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee				
Section 4. Foreign currency transfers via SWIF System         42. In US dollars with "SHA" * option       0.15% (min.USD 20.max.USD 200)         43. In US dollars with "Guaranteed OUR" option       9.15% (min.USD 20.max.USD 200)         43. In Eur owth "SHA" * option       0.15% (min.USD 20.max.USD 200)         43. In Eur owth "SHA" * option       0.35% (min.EUR 30.max.UR 200)/         44. In Euro with "SHA" * option       0.15% (min.EUR 30.max.UR 200)/         45. In Euro with "OUR"** option       0.15% (min.EUR 30.max.UR 200)/         47. In CHF frances with "SHA" * option       0.15% (min.EUR 25.max.UR 200)         48. In AC targe with "OUR*** option       0.15% (min.EUR 25.max.UR 200)         49. IN Urobid with "OUR*** option       0.15% (min.EUR 25.max.UR 200)         41. In Yau with "OUR*** option       0.15% (min.EUR 25.max.UR 2000)         41. In A wai with "OUR*** option       0.22% (min.ZY 20.max.CY 2000)         41. In often currencies with "OUR*** option       0.22% (min.ZY 20.max.CY 2000)         41. In a vian with "OUR*** option       0.23% (min.CY 20.max.CY 2000)         41. Transfers and payments via money transfer systems       according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems         51. Dobursement of cash money:       free of charge         51. Dobursement of cash money:       free of charge         51. Obdures each of alk p	3.4.		200 KGS	
4.1. In US dollars with "SHA** option     0.1% (minu USD 15-max.USD 200).       4.3. In US dollars with "Currer-option     0.15% (minu USD 15-max.USD 200).       4.4. In Euro with "SHA** option     0.15% (minu USD 15-max.USD 200).       4.5. In Earo with "SHA** option     0.15% (minu USD 150-max.UER 200)/       4.6. In Currer with "SHA** option     0.15% (minu EUR 150-max.EUR 80)***       4.6. In CHF frances with "SHA** option     0.15% (minu EUR 150-max.EUR 900).       4.7. In CHF frances with "SUR*** option     0.15% (minu EUR 150-max.EUR 900).       4.9. In ZU range with "OUR*** option     0.15% (minu EUR 150-max.EUR 900).       4.9. In ZU range with "OUR*** option     0.1% (minuRD 500-max.RUB 1000).       4.0. In UAE dinhams with "OUR*** option     0.1% (minuRD 500-max.RUB 1000).       4.10. In Vaun with "OUR*** option     0.2% (min.10V 500-max.EUR 900).       4.11. In Yuan with "OUR*** option     0.2% (min.10V 500-max.SUP 2000).       4.12. In Introduce remeaks with "OUR*** option     0.2% (min.10V 500-max.SUP 2000).       4.12. In Introduce remeaks with "OUR*** option     0.2% (min.10V 500-max.SUP 2000).       4.13. Cancellation revocation/amendment/investigation flees     570 + third banks fees       51. Dibursement of cash money:     intervestive flavad cash.     per each application       51. Dibursement of cash money:     intervestive fl	3.5.	Payments via QR-code	free of charge	
42. In US dollars with "OUR*** option       0.15%(minu USD 30mas UDS 300)         43. In US dollars with "Courneed OUR* option       0.15%(minu EUR 600+*50)         44. In Euro with "SHA** option       0.15%(minu EUR 150mas EUR 800) /         45. In US dollars with "COUR*** option       0.15%(minu EUR 150mas EUR 800) /         46. In CHF francs with "SHA** option       0.15%(minu EUR 150mas EUR 800) /         47. In CHF francs with "SUR*** option       0.15%(minu EUR 150mas EUR 1500mas EUR 900)         48. In XE tenge with "OUR*** option       0.15%(minu KET 2 500-max KET 60000)         49. In RU rouble with "OUR*** option       0.15%(minu KET 2 500-max KET 60000)         40. In VAE dishams with "OUR*** option       0.15%(minu KET 2 500-max KET 60000)         41. In Yuan with "OUR*** option       0.2%(minu 7000 NGS-max RD B 12 000)         41. In Yuan with "OUR*** option       0.2%(minu 7000 NGS-max SD 2000)         41. In Yuan with "OUR*** option       0.2%(minu 7000 NGS-max SD 2000)         41. Transfers and payments via money transfer systems       according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems         51. Disbursement of cash money:       free of charge         51. Disbursement of cash money:       in foreign currency         51. Disbursement of cash money:       in KG soms         52. Pensions/benefinis/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department			currency transfers via SWIFT System	
4.3     In LS dollars with "Guarneted OUR" option     standard fee OUR-SS9       4.4.     In Euro with "SHA"* option     0.15%(min.EUR 35-max.EUR 800)/- 0.35%(min.EUR 150-max.EUR 800)/+       4.5.     In Euro with "OUR"** option     0.15%(min.EUR 30-max.EUR 800)/+       4.6.     In CHF fances with "SHA" * option     0.15%(min.CHF 15-max.CHF 300)       4.7.     in CHF fances with "OUR*** option     0.15%(min.CHF 12-max.CHF 300)       4.8.     in Zuege with "OUR*** option     0.15%(min.CHF 12-max.CHF 300)       4.9.     in ZU orable with "OUR*** option     0.15%(min.CHF 32-00-max.KZT 60 000)       4.10.     in Vale dihams with "OUR*** option     0.1%(min.KT7 260-max.KZT 60 000)       4.11.     in Vaue with "OUR*** option     0.2%(min.ON 2000 obs 50A ED: from 250,001 00 to 1.000,000-070 AED       4.11.     in Vaue with "OUR*** option     0.2%(min.TN 200 - max.CN7 2000)       4.12.     in other currencies with "OUR*** option     0.2%(min.700 KGS-max.500 00K GS)       4.13.     Caractilation/recovation/amemdment/investigation frees     570 + third basks fees       1.1     Inture were received in anon-cush basis in exceens     free of charge       1.2     Obsensement of cash money that were received on a non-cush basis in exceens     in KG soms       1.2.     Dioburement of cash money that	4.1.	in US dollars with "SHA" * option	0,1% (min.USD 15-max.USD 200)	
4.4.     in Euro with "SHA** option     0.1% (min. EUR 35-max.EUR 800)**       4.5.     in Euro with "OUR*** option     0.15% (min. EUR 150-max.EUR 800)**       4.6.     in CHF fraces with "SHA** option     0.15% (min. EUR 150-max.CHF 2000)       4.7.     in CHF fraces with "OUR*** option     0.15% (min. EUR 150-max.CHF 2000)       4.7.     in CHF fraces with "OUR*** option     0.15% (min. CHF 15-max.CHF 2000)       4.8.     in X2 tenge with "OUR*** option     0.15% (min. CHF 30-max.CHF 2000)       4.9.     in XD roube with "OUR*** option     0.15% (min. CMF 20-max.CHF 2000)       4.10.     in VLAE dirhams with "OUR*** option     0.15% (min. CMF 20-max.CHF 2000)       4.11.     in VLAE dirhams with "OUR*** option     0.2% (min. TOW 20-max.CHF 2000)       4.12.     in VLAE dirhams with "OUR*** option     0.2% (min.CYP 20-max.CHF 2000)       4.13.     in VLAE dirhams with "OUR*** option     0.2% (min.CYP 20-max.CHF 2000)       4.14.     Transfers and payments via money transfer systems     according to tariffs inposed by money transfer systems       5.1.     Dibursement of cash money:     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.2.     Disbursement of cash money:     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis				
4.1       In Larow with "SNA" option       0.33%(min. EUR 150-max.EUR 800) / 0.15% (min. EUR 300 max.EUR 800) / 0.35% (min. EUR 150-max.EUR 800) / 0.35% (min. EUR 150-max.EUR 800) / 0.35% (min. EUR 150-max.EUR 800) / 0.45% (min.EUR 150-max.EUR 800) / 0.45% (min.EUR 150-max.EUR 800) / 0.45% (min.EUR 150-max.EUR 800) / 0.45% (min.EUR 130-max.EUR 800) / 0.45% (min.EUR 130-max.EUR 800) / 0.45% (min.EUR 130-max.EUR 1800) / 0.15% (min.EUR 130-max.EUR 1800) / 0.2% (min.500 KG3) / 1.1 dhut were received in hard cash in KG some 0.2% (min.500 KGS) / 1.2 Dibutsment of cash money: 1.1 dhut were received in hard cash in KG some 0.2% (min.500 KGS) / 1.2 Dibutsment of cash money: 1.3 according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis / 1.4 dim terre 10 foreign currency according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis / 1.4 dim terre 10 foreign currency according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis / 1.4 dim terre 10 foreign currency according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis / 1.4 dim terre 10 foreign currency according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis / 1.4 dim terre 10 foreign currency according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis / 1.4 dim terre 10 fore 0 faltaged dimaneed functories	4.3.	in US dollars with "Guaranteed OUR" option		
4.3. in Luro win <sup>*</sup> "OUK"** option       0.35%(min. EUR 150-max.EUR 650)***         4.6. in CHF frances with "SHA" * option       0.1%(min.CHF 15-max.CHF 200)         4.7. in CHF frances with "OUR"** option       0.1%(min.CHF 35-max.CHF 200)         4.8. in KZ tenge with "OUR"** option       0.1%(min.CHF 35-max.CHF 200)         4.9. in RU rouble with "OUR"** option       0.1%(min.CHF 35-max.RUB 12 000)         4.0. in UAE dirhams with "OUR"** option       0.1%(min.CHF 35-max.RUB 12 000)         4.10. in Yuan with "OUR"** option       0.2%(min.7000 KGS-max.53 000 KGS)         4.11. in Yuan with "OUR"** option       0.2%(min.7000 KGS-max.53 000 KGS)         4.12. in other currencies with "OUR"** option       0.2%(min.7000 KGS-max.53 000 KGS)         4.13. Cancellation/revocation/amendment/investigation fees       \$70 + third banks fees       per each application         4.14. Transfers and payments via money transfer systems       according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems       #         5.1. Disbursement of cash money:       in KG soms       free of charge       #         6.1.2. Provinsky turned in amount:       in KG soms       0.2% (min.50 KGS)       #         5.2. Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department       free of charge       #         5.2. Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction in KG soms       free of charge <td>4.4.</td> <td>in Euro with "SHA"* option</td> <td></td> <td></td>	4.4.	in Euro with "SHA"* option		
4.7.     in CHF francs with "OUR"** option     0.15%(min.KDT 2500-max.KDT 60000)       4.8.     in KZ tenge with "OUR"** option     0.1%(min.RUB 500-max.KDT 60000)       4.9.     in RU rouble with "OUR"** option     0.1%(min.RUB 500-max.RDB 12000)       4.10.     in UAE dirhams with "OUR"** option     0.1%(min.RUB 500-max.RDB 12000)       4.11.     in UAE dirhams with "OUR"** option     0.2%(min.CNY 200 - max.CNY 2000)       4.12.     in other currencies with "OUR"** option     0.2%(min.70 W CGS max.35 000 KGS)       4.13.     Cancellation/revocation/amendment/investigation fees     according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems       5.1.     Disbursement of cash money:	4.5.	in Euro with "OUR"** option		
4.8.     in KZ tenge with "OUR*** option     0,1%(min.KZT 2 500-max.KZT 60 000)       4.9.     in RU rouble with "OUR*** option     0,1%(min.RUB 500-max.KZB 12 000)       4.10.     in UAE dirhams with "OUR*** option     0,1%(min.RUB 500-max.KZB 12 000)       4.11.     in Vuabe with "OUR*** option     0,2%(min.CNY 200 - max.CNY 2 000)       4.12.     in other currencies with "OUR*** option     0,2%(min.CNY 200 - max.CNY 2 000)       4.13.     Cancellation/revocation/amendment/investigation fees     \$70 + third banks fees     per each application       5.1.     Disbursement of cash money:	4.6.	in CHF francs with "SHA" * option	0,1%(min.CHF 15-max.CHF 200)	
4.8. in KZ tenge with "OUR*** option     0,1%(min.KZT 2 500-max.KZT 60 000)       4.9. in RU rouble with "OUR*** option     0,1%(min.KUE 3500-max.KUE 12 000)       4.10. in UAE dirhams with "OUR*** option     0,1%(min.RUE 3500-max.KUE 12 000)       4.11. in Yuan with "OUR*** option     0,2%(min.CNY 200 - max.CNY 2 000)       4.12. in other currencies with "OUR*** option     0,2%(min.CNY 200 - max.CNY 2 000)       4.13. Cancellation/revocation/amendment/investigation fees     \$70 + third banks fees     per each application       5.1. Disbursement of cash money:	4.7.	in CHF francs with "OUR"** option	0.15%(min CHF 30-max CHF 300)	
4.9.     in RU rouble with "OUR"** option     0.1%(min.RUB 500-max.RUB 12 000)       4.10.     in UAE dirhams with "OUR"** option     up to 25.0000.0550 AED;       4.11.     in Yuan with "OUR"** option     0.2%(min.ON 10.000.000.750 AED;       4.11.     in Yuan with "OUR"** option     0.2%(min.CNY 200-max.CNY 2 000)       4.12.     in other currencies with "OUR"** option     0.2%(min.7 000 KGS-max.5 000 KGS)       4.13.     Cancellation/revocation/amendment/investigation fees     \$70 + third banks fees     per each application       4.14.     Transfers and payments via money transfer systems     according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems     section 5. Cashier Services       5.1.     Disbursement of cash money:				
up to 250,000,00-550 AED; from 250,001,00 to 1,000,000,00730 AED; over 1,000,001,00 - 1,000,000 AED     4.10. in UAE dirhams with "OUR"** option   0,2%(min.CNY 200 - max.CNY 2 000)     4.11. in Yuan with "OUR"** option   0,2%(min.CNY 200 - max.CNY 2 000)     4.12. in other currencies with "OUR"** option   0,2%(min.CNY 200 - max.CNY 2 000)     4.13. Cancellation/revocation/amendment/investigation fees   \$70 + third banks fees     4.14. Transfers and payments via money transfer systems   according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems     5.1. Disbursement of cash money:   \$11. that were received in hard cash     5.1. and the exceived in hard cash   free of charge     6.1.1. that were received in and cash   in foreign currency     6.1.2. Disbursement of cash money:   according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     5.2. Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department   free of charge     5.3. Clash-out transaction****   according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     5.4.2. in foreign currency   according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     5.4.2. in foreign currency   according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     5.4.2. in Foreign currency   according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     5.4.2. in Foreign currency   according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     5.4.2. in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge   asgreed <				4
4.10. in UAE dirhams with "OUR*** option     from 250,001.00 to 1000,000.00 AED over 1,000,001 AED over	4.9.	III KU Touble with OUK ** option		4
4.12     in other currencies with "OUR*** option     0.2%(min.7 000 KGS-max.35 000 KGS)       4.13     Cancellation/revocation/amendment/investigation fees     \$70 + third banks fees     per each application       4.14     Transfers and payments via money transfer systems     according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems     per each application       5.1     Disbursement of cash money:	4.10.	in UAE dirhams with "OUR"** option	from 250,001.00 to 1,000,000.00-730 AED;	
4.12. in other currencies with 'OUR*** option     0.2%(min.7 000 KGS-max.35 000 KGS)       4.13. Cancellation/revocation/amendment/investigation fees     \$70 + third banks fees     per each application       4.14. Transfers and payments via money transfer systems     according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems     per each application       5.1. Disbursement of cash money:	4.11.	in Yuan with "OUR"** option	0,2%(min.CNY 200 - max.CNY 2 000)	
4.13.     Cancellation/revocation/amendment/investigation fees     \$70 + third banks fees     per each application       4.14.     Transfers and payments via money transfer systems     according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems     per each application       5.1.     Disbursement of cash money:		*		1
4.14     Transfers and payments via money transfer systems     according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems       5.1.     Disbursement of cash money:     interference       5.1.1     Disbursement of cash money that were received on a non-cash basis in excess of previously turned in amount:     interference       5.1.2     Disbursement of cash money that were received on a non-cash basis in excess of previously turned in amount:     in KG soms     0,2% (min.50 KGS)       5.1.3     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     free of charge       5.2.     Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department     free of charge     free of charge       5.3.     Cash-out transaction****     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     fee in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds       5.3.     Commission for acceptance of dilapidated/damaged banknotes     in KG soms     free of charge     in US dollars       5.4.     in US dollars     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 1     USD only       5.4.3     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     uSD only     uSD only       5.5.4     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     applicable to US dollars only		A		nar auch application
Section 5. Cashier Services       5.1.     Disbursement of cash money:				per each application
5.1. Disbursement of cash money:	4.14.	Transfers and payments via money transfer systems	according to tariffs imposed by money transfer systems	
1.1.1     that were received in hard cash     free of charge       0     Disbursement of cash money that were received on a non-cash basis in excess of previously turned in amount:     in KG soms     0,2% (min.50 KGS)       1.3.1     in KG soms     0,2% (min.50 KGS)     in correct of charge       5.1.3     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.2     Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department     free of charge       5.3.1     in KG soms     free of charge       5.3.1     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.3.2     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       6.4.1     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       6.4.2     in US dollars     in KG soms       6.4.3     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed       5.4     Counting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%       5.5     Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, without subsequent contribution of cash to the account     1%     applicable to US dollars only applicable to US dollars only applicable to banknotes with denomination of 1 USD only       5.7     Recounting an		Sec	tion 5. Cashier Services	
5.1.2     Disbursement of cash money that were received on a non-cash basis in excess of previously turned in amount:     in KG soms     0,2% (min.50 KGS)       5.1.3     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.1.4     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.2     Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department     free of charge       5.3     Cash-out transaction****     in KG soms       5.3.1     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.3.2     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.3.1     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.4. Commission for acceptance of dilapidated/damaged banknotes     free of charge       5.4.1     in KG soms     free of charge       5.4.2     in US dollars     1%       5.4.3     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed       5.5.     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 1       5.6.     Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 1	5.1.	Disbursement of cash money:		
9.1.2     of previously turned in amount:     in KG soms     0,2% (min.50 KGS)       5.1.3     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.1.4     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.2     Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department     free of charge       5.3     Cash-out transaction****	5.1.1.		free of charge	
of previously turned in amount:     in KG soms     0,2% (min.50 KGS)       5.1.3     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.2     Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department     free of charge       5.3     Cash-out transaction****        5.3.1     in KG soms     free of charge       5.3.2     in KG soms     free of charge       5.3.3.1     in KG soms     free of charge       5.3.2     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.3.4     Commission for acceptance of dilapidated/damaged banknotes     fee in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds on the client's account for more than 60 days       5.4.1     in KG soms     free of charge     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10 US dollars       5.4.2     in US dollars     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10 USD only       5.4.3     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     applicable to US dollars only       5.4.5     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.5.6     Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones     1%     applicable to banknote	5.1.2.			
5.1.4     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis       5.2     Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department     free of charge       5.3.     Cash-out transaction****				
5.2     Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department     free of charge       5.3     Cash-out transaction****     in KG soms     free of charge       5.3.1     in KG soms     free of charge     in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds on the client's account for more than 60 days       5.3.2     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     fee in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds on the client's account for more than 60 days       5.4     Commission for acceptance of dilapidated/damaged banknotes     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     fee in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds on the client's account for more than 60 days       5.4.1     in KG soms     free of charge     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       5.4.2     in US dollars     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       5.4.2     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     applicable to US dollars only       5.5     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.6     Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones     1%     uSD only     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       5.7     Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, wi	0.1.3.	in KG soms	0,2% (min.50 KGS)	4
5.2     Pensions/benefits/salaries cash-out transaction at cash department     free of charge       5.3     Cash-out transaction****     in KG soms     free of charge       5.3.1     in KG soms     free of charge     in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds on the client's account for more than 60 days       5.3.2     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     fee in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds on the client's account for more than 60 days       5.4     Commission for acceptance of dilapidated/damaged banknotes     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     fee in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds on the client's account for more than 60 days       5.4.1     in KG soms     free of charge     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       5.4.2     in US dollars     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       5.4.2     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     applicable to US dollars only       5.5     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.6     Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones     1%     uSD only     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       5.7     Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, wi	5.1.4.	in foreign currency	according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis	
5.3     Cash-out transaction****     Image: Construction in KG soms     free of charge       i.3.1     in KG soms     free of charge     fee in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds on the client's account for more than 60 days       i.3.2     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     fee in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds on the client's account for more than 60 days       5.4.1     Commission for acceptance of dilapidated/damaged banknotes     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       i.4.2     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       i.4.3     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.5     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.7     Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, without subsequent     1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)     free of charge for the bank clients       5.7     Section 6. Conversion Services     1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)     free of charge for the bank clients	50	Pancions/hanafits/salarias cash out transaction at each deportment	free of charge	
i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.i.			nee or charge	1
5.3.2     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     fee in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds on the client's account for more than 60 days       5.4.     Commission for acceptance of dilapidated/damaged banknotes     in KG soms     free of charge       5.4.1     in KG soms     free of charge     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       5.4.2     in US dollars     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       5.4.3     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     4.1.1       5.5.     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.6.     Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10       5.7.     Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, without subsequent contribution of cash to the account     1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)     free of charge for the bank clients       Section 6. Conversion Services			free of charge	
3.3.2     in foreign currency     according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis     on the client's account for more than 60 days       5.4.     Commission for acceptance of dilapidated/damaged banknotes     in KG soms     free of charge       5.4.1     in KG soms     free of charge     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10 USD only       5.4.2     in US dollars     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10 USD only       5.4.3     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     55       5.5.     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.6.     Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.7.     Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, without subsequent contribution of cash to the account     1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)     free of charge for the bank clients       Section 6. Conversion Services		in KO 50115	ar onlingo	fee in US dollars is not charged if monetary funds we
i.4.1.     in KG soms     free of charge       i.4.1.     in KG soms     free of charge     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10 USD only       i.4.2.     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     USD only       i.4.3.     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     orversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.5.     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.6.     Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 1 USD only       5.7.     Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, without subsequent on the count     1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)     free of charge for the bank clients       Settion 6 Conversion Services			according to tariffs that are established on a daily basis	on the client's account for more than 60 days
5.4.2.     in US dollars     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 1/ USD only       5.4.3.     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed     0       5.5.     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.6.     Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 1/ USD only       5.7.     Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, without subsequent contribution of cash to the account     1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)     free of charge for the bank clients       Section 6. Conversion Services				1
vi.4.2     in US dollars     1%     USD only       64.3     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed		in KG soms	tree of charge	applicable to host star with J ( ) ( ) ( )
4.3.     in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge     as agreed       5.5.     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.6.     Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 1       5.7.     Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, without subsequent contribution of cash to the account     1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)     free of charge for the bank clients       Section 6. Conversion Services	.4.2.	in US dollars	1%	
5.5.     Recounting and conversion of small denominated currencies into large ones     1%     conversion is applicable to US dollars only       5.6.     Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones     1%     applicable to banknotes with denomination of 1%       5.7.     Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, without subsequent contribution of cash to the account     1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)     free of charge for the bank clients       Section 6. Conversion Services	.4.3.	in Euro, Russian rubles and Kazakh tenge	as agreed	corb only
5.6.   Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones   1%   applicable to banknotes with denomination of 10 USD only     5.7.   Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, without subsequent of recontribution of cash to the account   1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)   free of charge for the bank clients     Section 6. Conversion Services				conversion is applicable to US dollars only
S.6   Exchange of diapidated foreign bills for solvent ones   1%   USD only     5.7   Recounting and verification of banknotes authenticity, without subsequent contribution of cash to the account   1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)   free of charge for the bank clients     Section 6. Conversion Services				
5.7.   contribution of cash to the account   1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)   ree of charge for the bank clients     Section 6. Conversion Services	5.6.	Exchange of dilapidated foreign bills for solvent ones	1%	
	5.7.		1 KGS per banknote (max.5 000 KGS)	free of charge for the bank clients
6.1. Purchase/sale, conversion of non-cash foreign currency		Secti	on 6. Conversion Services	

	Section 7. Tran	sactions with Government Securities	
7.1.	Purchase of government securities in the primary market	0,2% of the Government Securities purchase price, minimum-100 KGS	
	Section	8. Lease of safety deposit box	1
8.1.	Lease of safety deposit box, depending on the box size:		
		up to 3 months-300 KGS	
8.1.1.	50 x 335 x 430/ 75 x 335 x 430	from 3 months and up to 12 months-255 KGS	per month
		from 12 months-240 KGS	
		up to 3 months-600 KGS	
8.1.2.	100 x 335 x 430/ 150 x 335 x 430	from 3 months and up to 12 months-450 KGS	per month
		from 12 months-330 KGS	
		up to 3 months-900 KGS	
8.1.3.	200 x 335 x 430 / 250 x 335 x 430	from 3 months and up to 12 months-675 KGS	per month
		from 12 months-495 KGS	
	500 x 335 x 431	up to 3 months-1500 KGS	per month
8.1.4.		from 3 months and up to 12 months-1125 KGS	
		from 12 months-825 KGS	
8.1.5.	1034 x 546 x 418	up to 12 months - 1 000 KGS; from 12 months - 700 KGS	per day
8.2.	Penalty for failure to vacate the safety deposit box in due time, depending on the box size:	nom 12 months - 700 KGS	
8.2.1.	50 x 335 x 430/ 75 x 335 x 430	15 KGS	per day
8.2.2.	100 x 335 x 430/ 150 x 335 x 430	30 KGS	per day
	200 x 335 x 430 / 250 x 335 x 430	45 KGS	per day
8.2.4.	500 x 335 x 431	75 KGS	per day
		s Metals in the Form of Weighted Bullion Bars Issue	
9.1.	Cost of weighted bullion bars	The sale/repurchase price is set by the Bank	
9.2.	Expert examination of weighted bullion bars****	5%	of the bullion bar cost
	Se	ction 10. Other Services	
10.1.	Issuance of certificates on the availability/ absence of an account, on the NBKR accounting rate, on the account activity, on the turnover, account balances, etc.	300 KGS	Provided on the next business day from the date of Application acceptance
10.2.	Issuance of urgent certificates on a same day basis	500 KGS	
	Certificate of account turnover for the period of over 1 month	300 KGS	Provided on the next business day from the date of Application acceptance
10.4	Issuance of the cheque-book (25 checks)	200 KGS	
10.4.	(75 checks)	400 KGS	
10.5.	Audit confirmation issued to the client and/or sent by e-mail	200 KGS	
10.6.	Audit confirmation sent by courier beyond the Kyrgyz Republic	200 KGS + courier service costs	
10.7.	Information and consulting services (depending on the scope of services provided)	USD 50-200	
10.8.	Issuance of duplicate documents from the archive	1 000 KGS	

Note:

\*The commission of the intermediary bank and the recipient bank is paid by the Recipient \*The commission of the intermediary bank and the recipient bank is paid by the Sender with the use of "OUR" option

\*\*\*Depending on the correspondent bank and additional commission of third correspondent banks

\*\*\*\*For the purpose of further funds transfer, including intrabank transfer \*\*\*\*\* The repurchase of weighted bullion bars is carried out upon availability of their certificate only. If the weighted bullion bar does not have a certificate or the certificate is damaged or decayed and its contents cannot be read, the weighted bullion bar is sent for

General Information:

1. All commissions are inclusive of sales tax.

2. The Bank reserves the right to change the established sizes of commissions depending on market conditions, as well as in agreement with the client, set individual tariffs/interest rates, depending on market conditions, according to the decision of the authorized body and in accordance with the legislation of the Kyrgyz Republic.

3. Tariffs indicated in foreign currencies are charged in KG soms at the discount rate of the National Bank of the Kyrgyz Republic as of the transaction day.

4. Information on the Bank's current tariffs is issued to the client upon request.